Illinois law.
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Section 690.1410  Amendment and Termination of Orders

a)	The Department or certified local health department that issued the order of isolation, quarantine, or closure shall periodically reexamine the reasons upon which the order of isolation, quarantine, or closure was based.  This reexamination shall occur upon any significant change in circumstances or scientific recommendations, but in any event must be done at least every 30 days.

b)	If, at any time, the Department or certified local health department determines that the conditions justifying the order of isolation, quarantine, or closure no longer exist, the Department or certified local health department shall:

1)	Immediately discharge the person or group of persons or the owner whose place was subject to closure from the order of isolation, quarantine, or closure if the order was issued by the Department or certified local health department; or

2)	File a petition with the local circuit court requesting that the person or group of persons be discharged and the court order for isolation, quarantine or closure be terminated.

c)	If the Department or certified local health department determines that the conditions justifying the order of isolation, quarantine, or closure continue to exist, the Department or certified local health department shall send to the person or group of persons a written notice of:

1)	The Department's or certified local health department's findings, the expected duration of the order of isolation, quarantine or closure, and the reason for the decision; and 

2)	The individual's right to a judicial review of the order of isolation, quarantine, or closure by the court if the individual requests a review.

d)	Upon an individual's request for judicial review, the Department or certified local health department shall file a petition with the local circuit court within 48 hours after the individual's request.

e)	The Department or certified local health department shall give the affected persons an official written document providing evidence of termination of the previous order of isolation, quarantine or closure.

(Source:  Added at 32 Ill. Reg. 3777, effective March 3, 2008)
